PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4324982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETWAITER, LLC	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETWAITER SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	4 WEST REDLANDS BLVD.
Internal Address:	SECOND FLOOR
City:	REDLANDS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92373

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8650095
Patent Number:	8452667
Patent Number:	8655743
Application Number:	14175210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: KOS_Docketing@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP
Address Line 1: 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	956-000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD J. KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Howard J. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041622 FRAME: 0941

504278300

source=NetWaiterLLCPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=NetWaiterLLCPatentAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041622 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, NETWAITER, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its place of business at 4 West Redlands Boulevard, Second Floor, Redlands, CA 92373 ("Assignor") hereby assigns to NETWAITER SYSTEMS, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its place of business at 4 West Redlands Boulevard, Second Floor, Redlands, CA 92373 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of patents or applications for patent listed in Exhibit A, this assignment including said patents and applications for patent, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, any reexaminations, extensions, reissues, continuations, and divisions of said patents and applications for patent, any foreign patent applications related to said patents and applications for patent, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said patents or applications for patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in the name of the inventors or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees for itself, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

NETWAITER, LLC

a California limited liability company

Jareli Shimofi

Manager

Dated: March 16, 2017

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Exhibit A

Title SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE MANAGEMENT OF RESTAURANT ORDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE MANAGEMENT OF RESTAURANT ORDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE MANAGEMENT OF RESTAURANT ORDERS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE MANAGEMENT OF RESTAURANT ORDERS	Serial No. Filing Date Patent No. Issue Date	12/909,711 October 21, 8,650,095 February 11, 2010 2014	11/148,984 June 9, 2005 8,452,667 May 28, 2013	13/804,551 March 13, 8,655,743 February 18, 2013	14/175,210 February 7, 2014
have an	Title		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE MANAGEMENT OF RESTAURANT ORDERS	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE MANAGEMENT OF RESTAURANT ORDERS	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/17/2017 REEL: 041622 FRAME: 0944